Training History Report
Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board
WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

Reported by Acadis® Readiness Suite 01/06/2022

For: Palmer, Shelby K
Credential ID  3392-5328

Palmer, Shelby K

Certifications
Name Issued Expiration Status
Law Enforcement Officer 09/01/2015 Contingent on Certified (Active)
employment
Jail Officer 09/01/2015 09/24/2018 Lapsed (Inactive)
Training
Upcoming, Ongoing, & Unconfirmed
No upcoming & ongoing training data exists.
Current Period to Date (01/01/2022 - 01/06/2022)
No current year training data exists.
Previous Period (01/01/2021 - 12/31/2021)
Training
Course/Title (Course No.) Training Dates Grade  Status Category Hours
Criminal, Narcotics & Terrorist Interdiction 11/16/2021 11/18/2021 N/A  Completed Adyanced 24h Om
Workshop Skills
firearms training 09/07/2021 09/09/2021 N/A  Completed 1h Om
Statutory
. . Requirement -
LESB Handgun qualification course FY22 09/07/2021  09/09/2021 N/A  Completed Annual 2h Om
(7/1/21-6/30/22)
Handgun
Qualification
Cf)llaboratlye EMS Training for Combative & 08/18/2021 08/18/2021 N/A  Completed Adyanced Ih Om
Violent Patients Skills
DAAT classroom refresher 02/11/2021 02/15/2021 N/A  Completed 2h Om
implicit bias trainig 02/11/2021 02/15/2021 N/A  Completed 1h Om
OWI Practical refresher 02/11/2021 02/15/2021 N/A  Completed 2h Om
video critiques of law enforcement interaction ~ 02/11/2021 02/15/2021 N/A  Completed 2h Om
Total Hours (35h Om)
Other Periods (through 12/31/2020)
Training
Course/Title (Course No.) Training Dates Grade  Status Category Hours
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Interdiction Mastermind

LESB Handgun qualification course FY21 (7/1/20-

6/30/21)

2020 Range In-Serice

LESB Handgun qualification course FY20 (7/1/19-

6/30/20)

room clearing

LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY20-21
(7/1/19-6/30/21)

Officer video evaluations

seizing digital evidence-preservation letters,
warrants & affidavits

Policy Review

LESB Handgun qualification course FY19 (7/1/18-

6/30/19)

firearms training, team tactics

Scenarios
DAAT

scenarios

WI Association of Women Police 2019 Annual

Training

Advanced Roadside Impaired Driving
Enforcement (ARIDE)

Advanced Roadside Impaired Driving
Enforcement Course

2019 Hartford Police Department Mini Academy
(4th Amendment and OWI Update)

4th Amendment & Impaired Driving Legal Update

Case study
CPR

Investigating utility theft
Types of gunshot wounds and care

low light duty shoot & off duty qualification

12/14/2020

09/23/2020

08/04/2020

03/31/2020

02/19/2020

02/03/2020

02/03/2020
02/03/2020

03/11/2019

06/06/2019

05/20/2019
04/23/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019

03/18/2019

03/11/2019

03/11/2019

03/07/2019

03/07/2019
02/13/2019
02/13/2019
02/13/2019
02/13/2019
11/15/2018
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12/14/2020

09/23/2020

08/04/2020

03/31/2020

02/19/2020

02/06/2020

02/06/2020
02/06/2020

01/17/2020

06/06/2019

05/28/2019
04/29/2019
03/20/2019
03/20/2019

03/19/2019

03/12/2019

03/12/2019

03/07/2019

03/07/2019
02/18/2019
02/18/2019
02/18/2019
02/18/2019
11/15/2018

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

8h Om
Statutory
Requirement -
Annual 4h 30m
Handgun
Qualification
7h Om
Statutory
Requirement -
Annual 2h Om
Handgun
Qualification
3h Om
Statutory
Requirement -
Vehicle 4h Om
Pursuit
Training
2h Om
2h Om
Basic 9h Om
Statutory
Requirement -
Annual 4h Om
Handgun
Qualification
8h Om
8h Om
4h Om
4h Om
16h Om
16h Om
16h Om
7h Om
8h Om
2h 30m
2h Om
1h Om
2h Om
5h Om
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Training History Report Reported by Acadis® Readiness Suite 01/06/2022
Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board . pal helby K
WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau for:  Palmer, Shelby
Credential ID  3392-5328
Statutory
. . Requirement -
LESB Handgun qualification course FY19 (7/1/18- 10,00 0018 10/04/2018 N/A  Completed Annual 5h Om
6/30/19)
Handgun
Qualification
weapons qualifications 10/04/2018 10/04/2018 N/A  Completed S5h Om
Statutory
. . Requirement -
LESB Handgun qualification course FY18 (7/1/17- s 51 ng18 06/21/2018 N/A  Completed Annual 1h Om
6/30/18)
Handgun
Qualification
fumnal Sl Sesel 2olliey Reslon Bighier 06/12/2018  06/13/2018 N/A Completed! Basic 2h 30m
Tomorrows Service review
LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY 18-19
(7/1/17-6/30/19) 05/29/2018 05/31/2018 N/A Completed 4h Om
SCBA/Fire Estinguisher training 05/03/2018 05/04/2018 N/A  Completed Basic 2h Om
Annual Fire/Disaster Evacuation Training 04/17/2018  04/19/2018 N/A  Completed Statutory 2h Om
Requirement
.. . .. Statutory
Annual Suicide Prevention Training 04/12/2018 04/13/2018 N/A  Completed . 4h Om
Requirement
Medication Administration, health care 03/27/2018  03/28/2018 N/A  Completed Swtutory 6h Om
policy/procedures, intake/healthscreening Requirement
Emergency Restraint Chair 03/08/2018 03/09/2018 N/A  Completed Basic 2h Om
Principles of Subject Control (POSC) 03/08/2018 03/09/2018 N/A  Completed Basic 4h Om
Cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR) 02/27/2018 02/28/2018 N/A  Completed Basic 2h Om
ES Sanctions, Act 33, SID's, PC Statements, 02272018 02/28/2018 N/A  Completed Basic 2h Om
PREA review, Immigration Detainers
Court Holding Cell Policy/Use 09/27/2017 10/20/2017 N/A  Completed Basic 1h Om
thmate Classification, review wamants and iS¢ g/052017  08/03/2017 N/A  Completed 2h Om
Fire Evacuation Phase II, Fire Policy Review, Cell 05/24/2017 06/30/2017 N Eompli 2h Om
Checks, Pat Downs
Annual Review of Agency Strip Search Policy and 06/28/2017 06/29/2017 N/A  Completed 1h Om
Procedures
Gang Training 06/28/2017 06/29/2017 N/A  Completed 2h Om
Fire Extinguisher proper use and SCBA use 04/27/2017  04/27/2017 N/A  Completed 2h Om
refresher
Statutory
. . Requirement -
LESB Handgun qualification course FY17 (/1716 41 o7 g4/21/2017 N/A  Completed Annual 2h Om
- 6/30/17)
Handgun
Qualification
Medication Administration, health care 03/30/2017  03/30/2017 N/A  Completed 4h Om
policy/procedures, intake/healthscreening
Suicide Prevention 03/24/2017 03/24/2017 N/A  Completed 2h Om
Annual Fire/Disaster Evacuation Training 02/15/2017  02/16/2017 N/A  Completed Sttutory 2h Om
Requirement
Training on inmate banking system, administrative
; . . 01/11/2017 01/11/2017 N/A  Completed 2h Om
segregation and misc. topics
Taser Recertification 12/15/2016 12/30/2016 N/A  Completed 4h Om
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SCBA fit testing and use
Principles of Subject Control (POSC)

Scars, Marks, Tattoo inventory, forms review
LESB Handgun qualification course FY'16 (7/1/15
- 6/30/16)

LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY 16-17
(7/1/15 - 6/30/17)

Fire Panel / Plumb Valve Ops, Kiosks / New
Inmate Bank Sys, Real Time Scenarios
Classification, Retraint Chair and Padded Cell
Training

Detention Facility Fire Drill

Annual Review of Agency Strip Search Policy and

Procedures
PREA, DNA and Fingerprint Training

Medication Control and Administration (Statutory
350.16(2))

Doors, Locks and Key Control. Also, Annual
Instruction on Health Care P+P

Secure Control Systems Training

Inmate Classification & Management
Periodic Firearms (handgun) Training
Cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR)

Principles of Subject Control (POSC)
Suicide Prevention Training

Workplace Harassment Training

Periodic Firearms (Pistol) Training (Low Light)
and 3 Scenarios (Traffic Stop)

Livescan Procedures

Firearms Training

Processing Bond Transactions
LESB Handgun qualification course

Taser Certification

Medication Administration and Administration
Review

Range Training

Taser CEW Online Course
Jail Officer Basic Training (CCT) (JAILCCT) ()
(Passed)

Law Enforcement Officer Basic Training (CCT)
(LECCT) () (Passed)

11/11/2016
09/30/2016
09/20/2016

06/13/2016

05/10/2016

04/25/2016

04/20/2016
04/20/2016
04/15/2016
04/15/2016

04/12/2016

04/11/2016

04/04/2016
03/22/2016
03/03/2016
02/17/2016
01/19/2016

12/10/2015
10/19/2015
11/10/2015

08/27/2015
08/17/2015
07/15/2015
06/26/2015
05/26/2015
04/22/2015
04/20/2015
04/02/2015

04/25/2014

04/25/2014

11/11/2016
09/30/2016
09/20/2016

06/13/2016

05/10/2016

04/28/2016

04/23/2016
04/23/2016
04/19/2016
04/19/2016

04/14/2016

04/14/2016

04/11/2016
03/22/2016
03/03/2016
02/17/2016
01/19/2016

12/10/2015
11/12/2015
11/10/2015

08/28/2015
08/17/2015
07/15/2015
06/26/2015
05/26/2015
04/22/2015
04/20/2015
04/02/2015

04/25/2014

04/25/2014

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

A grade of ## indicates that the weights for this class are not valid and grades cannot be calculated.
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Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed Basic
Completed
Completed

Completed

Statutory

Completed Requirement

Completed
Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed Basic
Completed -
Passed

Completed -
Passed

Total Hours

2h Om
4h Om
2h Om

1h Om

4h Om

6h Om

2h Om
4h Om
2h Om
4h Om

2h Om

4h Om

8h Om
8h Om
1h Om
1h Om
6h Om

2h Om
2h Om
1h Om

1h Om
1h 30m
1h Om
1h Om
8h Om

2h Om

1h 30m
2h Om

160h Om

520h Om

(976h 30m)
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