01/06/2022

Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

For: **Palmer, Shelby K**Credential ID **3392-5328**

Palmer, Shelby K

Certifications			
Name	Issued	Expiration	Status
Law Enforcement Officer	09/01/2015	Contingent on employment	Certified (Active)
Jail Officer	09/01/2015	09/24/2018	Lapsed (Inactive)

Training

Upcoming, Ongoing, & Unconfirmed

No upcoming & ongoing training data exists.

Current Period to Date (01/01/2022 - 01/06/2022)

No current year training data exists.

Previous Period (01/01/2021 - 12/31/2021)

Grade	Status	Training Category	Hours
N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	24h 0m
N/A	Completed		1h 0m
N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	2h 0m
N/A	Completed	Advanced Skills	1h 0m
N/A	Completed		2h 0m
N/A	Completed		1h 0m
N/A	Completed		2h 0m
N/A	Completed		2h 0m
		Total Hours	(35h 0m)
Cuada	Status	Training Category	Hours
	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	N/A Completed N/A Completed	N/A Completed N/A Completed

Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

For: **Palmer, Shelby K**Credential ID **3392-5328**

		1				
Interdiction Mastermind	12/14/2020	12/14/2020	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY21 (7/1/20-6/30/21)	09/23/2020	09/23/2020	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	4h 30m
2020 Range In-Serice	08/04/2020	08/04/2020	N/A	Completed		7h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY20 (7/1/19-6/30/20)	03/31/2020	03/31/2020	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	2h 0m
room clearing	02/19/2020	02/19/2020	N/A	Completed		3h 0m
LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY20-21 (7/1/19-6/30/21)	02/03/2020	02/06/2020	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Vehicle Pursuit Training	4h 0m
Officer video evaluations	02/03/2020	02/06/2020	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
seizing digital evidence-preservation letters, warrants & affidavits	02/03/2020	02/06/2020	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Policy Review	03/11/2019	01/17/2020	N/A	Completed	Basic	9h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY19 (7/1/18-6/30/19)	06/06/2019	06/06/2019	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	4h 0m
firearms training, team tactics	05/20/2019	05/28/2019	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
Scenarios	04/23/2019	04/29/2019	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
DAAT	03/12/2019	03/20/2019	N/A	Completed		4h 0m
scenarios	03/12/2019	03/20/2019	N/A	Completed		4h 0m
WI Association of Women Police 2019 Annual Training	03/18/2019	03/19/2019	N/A	Completed		16h 0m
Advanced Roadside Impaired Driving Enforcement (ARIDE)	03/11/2019	03/12/2019	N/A	Completed		16h 0m
Advanced Roadside Impaired Driving Enforcement Course	03/11/2019	03/12/2019	N/A	Completed		16h 0m
2019 Hartford Police Department Mini Academy (4th Amendment and OWI Update)	03/07/2019	03/07/2019	N/A	Completed		7h 0m
4th Amendment & Impaired Driving Legal Update	03/07/2019	03/07/2019	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
Case study	02/13/2019	02/18/2019	N/A	Completed		2h 30m
CPR	02/13/2019	02/18/2019	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Investigating utility theft	02/13/2019	02/18/2019	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
Types of gunshot wounds and care	02/13/2019	02/18/2019	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
low light duty shoot & off duty qualification	11/15/2018	11/15/2018	N/A	Completed		5h 0m

Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

For: **Palmer, Shelby K**Credential ID **3392-5328**

LESB Handgun qualification course FY19 (7/1/18-6/30/19)	10/04/2018	10/04/2018	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	5h 0m
weapons qualifications	10/04/2018	10/04/2018	N/A	Completed		5h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY18 (7/1/17-6/30/18)	06/21/2018	06/21/2018	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	1h 0m
Annual Strip Search Policy Review/Brighter Tomorrows Service review	06/12/2018	06/13/2018	N/A	Completed	Basic	2h 30m
LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY 18-19 (7/1/17-6/30/19)	05/29/2018	05/31/2018	N/A	Completed		4h 0m
SCBA/Fire Estinguisher training	05/03/2018	05/04/2018	N/A	Completed	Basic	2h 0m
Annual Fire/Disaster Evacuation Training	04/17/2018	04/19/2018	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement	2h 0m
Annual Suicide Prevention Training	04/12/2018	04/13/2018	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement	4h 0m
Medication Administration, health care policy/procedures, intake/healthscreening	03/27/2018	03/28/2018	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement	6h 0m
Emergency Restraint Chair	03/08/2018	03/09/2018	N/A	Completed	Basic	2h 0m
Principles of Subject Control (POSC)	03/08/2018	03/09/2018	N/A	Completed	Basic	4h 0m
Cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR)	02/27/2018	02/28/2018	N/A	Completed	Basic	2h 0m
ES Sanctions, Act 33, SID's, PC Statements, PREA review, Immigration Detainers	02/27/2018	02/28/2018	N/A	Completed	Basic	2h 0m
Court Holding Cell Policy/Use	09/27/2017	10/20/2017	N/A	Completed	Basic	1h 0m
Inmate Classification, review warrants and misc forms	08/02/2017	08/03/2017	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Fire Evacuation Phase II, Fire Policy Review, Cell Checks, Pat Downs	05/24/2017	06/30/2017	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Annual Review of Agency Strip Search Policy and Procedures	06/28/2017	06/29/2017	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
Gang Training	06/28/2017	06/29/2017	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Fire Extinguisher proper use and SCBA use refresher	04/27/2017	04/27/2017	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY17 (7/1/16 - 6/30/17)	04/21/2017	04/21/2017	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement - Annual Handgun Qualification	2h 0m
Medication Administration, health care policy/procedures, intake/healthscreening	03/30/2017	03/30/2017	N/A	Completed		4h 0m
Suicide Prevention	03/24/2017	03/24/2017	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Annual Fire/Disaster Evacuation Training	02/15/2017	02/16/2017	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement	2h 0m
Training on inmate banking system, administrative segregation and misc. topics	01/11/2017	01/11/2017	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Taser Recertification	12/15/2016	12/30/2016	N/A	Completed		4h 0m

01/06/2022

Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board WI DOJ - Training and Standards Bureau

For: Palmer, Shelby K
Credential ID 3392-5328

SCBA fit testing and use	11/11/2016	11/11/2016	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Principles of Subject Control (POSC)	09/30/2016	09/30/2016	N/A	Completed		4h 0m
Scars, Marks, Tattoo inventory, forms review	09/20/2016	09/20/2016	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course FY16 ($7/1/15 - 6/30/16$)	06/13/2016	06/13/2016	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
LESB Biennial Vehicle Pursuit Training FY 16-17 (7/1/15 - 6/30/17)	05/10/2016	05/10/2016	N/A	Completed		4h 0m
Fire Panel / Plumb Valve Ops, Kiosks / New Inmate Bank Sys, Real Time Scenarios	04/25/2016	04/28/2016	N/A	Completed		6h 0m
Classification, Retraint Chair and Padded Cell Training	04/20/2016	04/23/2016	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Detention Facility Fire Drill	04/20/2016	04/23/2016	N/A	Completed		4h 0m
Annual Review of Agency Strip Search Policy and Procedures	04/15/2016	04/19/2016	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
PREA, DNA and Fingerprint Training	04/15/2016	04/19/2016	N/A	Completed		4h 0m
Medication Control and Administration (Statutory 350.16(2))	04/12/2016	04/14/2016	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Doors, Locks and Key Control. Also, Annual Instruction on Health Care P+P	04/11/2016	04/14/2016	N/A	Completed		4h 0m
Secure Control Systems Training	04/04/2016	04/11/2016	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
Inmate Classification & Management	03/22/2016	03/22/2016	N/A	Completed	Basic	8h 0m
Periodic Firearms (handgun) Training	03/03/2016	03/03/2016	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
Cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR)	02/17/2016	02/17/2016	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
Principles of Subject Control (POSC)	01/19/2016	01/19/2016	N/A	Completed		6h 0m
Suicide Prevention Training	12/10/2015	12/10/2015	N/A	Completed	Statutory Requirement	2h 0m
Workplace Harassment Training	10/19/2015	11/12/2015	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Periodic Firearms (Pistol) Training (Low Light) and 3 Scenarios (Traffic Stop)	11/10/2015	11/10/2015	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
Livescan Procedures	08/27/2015	08/28/2015	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
Firearms Training	08/17/2015	08/17/2015	N/A	Completed		1h 30m
Processing Bond Transactions	07/15/2015	07/15/2015	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
LESB Handgun qualification course	06/26/2015	06/26/2015	N/A	Completed		1h 0m
Taser Certification	05/26/2015	05/26/2015	N/A	Completed		8h 0m
Medication Administration and Administration Review	04/22/2015	04/22/2015	N/A	Completed		2h 0m
Range Training	04/20/2015	04/20/2015	N/A	Completed		1h 30m
Taser CEW Online Course	04/02/2015	04/02/2015	N/A	Completed	Basic	2h 0m
Jail Officer Basic Training (CCT) (JAILCCT) () (Passed)	04/25/2014	04/25/2014	N/A	Completed - Passed		160h 0m
Law Enforcement Officer Basic Training (CCT) (LECCT) () (Passed)	04/25/2014	04/25/2014	N/A	Completed - Passed	-	520h 0m

A grade of ## indicates that the weights for this class are not valid and grades cannot be calculated.

(976h 30m)

Total Hours